

In consideration for being allowed to participate in the activities at this Zone 152 Event Center in Mustang (formerly Play Zone), Oklahoma, the undersigned, on his or her behalf and on the behalf of the participant(s) identified below acknowledges, appreciates and agrees to the following conditions:

I represent that I am the parent or legal guardian of the participant(s) named below, or I have obtained permission from the parent/legal guardian of the participant(s) named below too execute this agreement on their behalf. I agree that the participant(s) named below, and I shall comply with all stated and customer terms, posted safety signs, rules and verbal instructions as conditions for participation in any part and / or program at Zone 152 Event Center (formerly Play Zone). In addition, if I observe any hazard during our participation, I will bring it to the attention of the nearest Zone 152 Event Center employee.

I understand that participation in Zone 152 Event Center activities is risky, and that risks of injury include, without limitations, scrapes, bruises, cuts and even more serious injuries, such as paralysis or death, and I fully accept and agree to assume all these risks (including risks arising from the negligence of other participants), for myself and my child or participant(s). I, on behalf of myself and the participant(s) named below knowingly and freely assume all such risk, both know and unknown, including those that may arise out of the negligence of other participants.

I, on the behalf of myself and the participant(s), agree to follow the safety rules of Zone 152 Event Center (formerly Play Zone), and agree that the failure of myself, or the participant(s) to do so may result in expulsion from Zone 152 Event Center without a refund.

I, for myself and the participant(s) named below, and our respective heirs, assigns, administrators, personal representatives, and next of kin, hereby release and hold harmless, Zone 152 Event Center LLC, Brandi Combs, Play Zone LLC, their affiliates, employees and other participants from and against any and all claims, injuries, liabilities or damages arising or related to our participation in any and all Zone 152 Event Center activities, parties, the use of the play area, inflatable equipment/laser tag equipment and / or dodgeball equipment. I, for myself and the participant(s) named below, agree to reimburse and reasonable attorney's fees and cost that may be incurred by Zone 152 Event Center LLC or Play Zone, in the defense of any such liability claim, demand, action or cause to action. In the event that I file a cause of action against Zone 152 Event Center LLC, or Play Zone LLC, I agree to do so solely in the state of Oklahoma.

I agree that if any portion of this agreement is found to be void or unenforceable, the remaining portions shall remain in full force and effect.

	Participant Name (17 & under)						Participant Date of Birth
	1					_	
	2						
	3						
	4						
-	Parent / Guardian Signature						Parent / Guardian Printed Name
If you would like to be on our email list, please leave your email:							
Just for our curiosity							
Home Tow	n: Mustang	Tutt	le	Minco	Yı	ıkon	Other:
How did you hear about us: Newspaper Flyer Friend Facebook Inst						Instagram	Other:

We hope you have a safe and fun filled time at Zone 152 Event Center, thanks for coming!!